Sunday,

September 04,

RaceTab by MileSplit/FloSports Marty Sonnenfeldt,

2016

Victor Ashe Park Fall Classic -
Victor Ashe Park,

Knoxville, TN

VARSITY BOYS 5000 METER RUN

9/3/2016 9:35:19 PM

Knoxville Youth
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Ben Tabor

Seth Bowden
Jackson Beason
Gavin Cooper
Porter Bradley
Brennan Humphreys
Kenton Bachmann
Aiden Oakley
Nathaniel Blalock
Gavin Jones

Pablo Rivas
Tanner Witsell
Taylor Drake
Parker Greene
Hayden Gorham
Cameron Perry
Alan Boles

Dillon Wayne
Miguel Parrilla
Kirby Logan

Noah Baker

Jordan Thomas
Samir Koko
William Poore
Adam Templin
Michael Darby
Harrison Ogburn
Connor Howe

Isaac Douglas
Evan Downen

Caleb Strickler
Philip Smith
Ezequiel Leon
Jarrett Powell
Jonathan Kear
Tristan Gillum
Tommy Bollschweiler
Tyler Chamberlain
Elijah Kerr

Ben Cruze

Sammy Zeino
Eduardo Gadiel Diaz

Yr Team

Boys
12 Cumberland Co. High 16:
11 Maryville High Schoo 16:
12 Alcoa High School 16:
11 Campbell Co. High Sc 17:

University School of 17:
Hardin Valley Academ 17:
Hardin Valley Academ 17:
Hardin Valley Academ 17:
Bearden High School 17:
Maryville High Schoo 17:
University School of 17:
Hardin Valley Academ 17:
Maryville High Schoo 17:
West High School 17:
Hardin Valley Academ 17:
Maryville High Schoo 18:
West High School 18:
Tennessee High Schoo 18:
Hardin Valley Academ 18:
Anderson County High 18:
Lenoir City High Sch 18:
Knoxville Ambassador 18:
Alcoa High School 18:
Tennessee High Schoo 18:
Alcoa High School 18:
Hardin Valley Academ 18:
Anderson County High 18:
Maryville High Schoo 18:
Maryville High Schoo 18:
Bearden High School 18:
University School of 19:
Maryville High Schoo 19:
Lenoir City High Sch 19:
Tennessee High Schoo 19:
19:
High Sc 19:
Maryville High Schoo 19:
Maryville High Schoo 19:
High Sc 19:
Bearden High School 19:
High 19:
Bearden High School 19:

Alcoa High School
Campbell Co.

Campbell Co.

Cumberland Co.
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

Park Fall Classic

Ethan Fields
Nick Holloway
Hunter Connell
Juan Cuevas

Zane McElroy
Jared Tinker
Trent Cooley
Micah Goforth
Eli Baldy

Kevin Riley
Connor Owens

Eli Spencer
Chance Collins
Vasilis Draina
Matthew Collins
Andrew Granger
Ivan Navarrete
Malachi Gorga
Vance Davis
Jason Hicks
Colin Daniel
Jonathan Hughes
Tyler Dombrowski
Jase Massie
Grant Hayes
Lucas Biggerstaff
Josef Morstatt
Hunter Oliver
Benjamin Hendrich
Cade Crawford
Justin Martin
Corbin Hazlewood
Ian Morgan
Christian Mack
Spencer Andes
Josh Gilder

Nicholas Pohlgeers

John Fahidy
Cameron Strohl
Konnor Porter
Andrew Peters
Camden McElhaney
Paul Warren
Evan Ladd

Ben Black
Corey Shaffer
Jackson Wayne
Logan Bradley
Jake Agee
Mitchell Arnn
Josh Owen
Isaac Medina
Bryan Hamilton

11
10
10
12
10
10
12
12
11
12

11
11
11
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
12
12

10
11

11
10
11
11
11
11
11
10

11

10
11
10

10
11
11
10
11
11
10
10
10
11
12

Elizabethton High Sc
Alcoa High School
West High School
Lenoir City High Sch
West High School
Sevier Co. High Scho
William Blount High
William Blount High
Knoxville Ambassador
Alcoa High School
Bearden High School
Alcoa High School
Seymour High School
Cumberland Co. High
Bearden High School
Bearden High School
Loudon High School
Maryville High Schoo
William Blount High
Rising Phoenix Runni
University School of
Anderson County High
Sevier Co. High Scho
Alcoa High School
Anderson County High
Bearden High School
William Blount High
Seymour High School
Knoxville Ambassador
Sevier Co. High Scho
Campbell Co. High Sc
Elizabethton High Sc
Knoxville Halls High
Bearden High School
Concord Christian Sc
Concord Christian Sc
University School of
Sevier Co. High Scho
Anderson County High
Seymour High School
Bearden High School
Sevier Co. High Scho
Knoxville Ambassador
Tennessee High Schoo
Knoxville Halls High
William Blount High
Tennessee High Schoo
Elizabethton High Sc
Sevier Co. High Scho
Sevier Co. High Scho
Loudon High School
Campbell Co. High Sc
Sevier Co. High Scho

19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
21:
:58.
58.
:06.
:08.

21

21:

22
22

30.
.08
.80

34
34

34.
36.
38.
40.
41.
43.
45.
48.
50.
59.
03.
06.
.43
08.
09.
.39
14.
15.
16.
18.
26.
31.
33.
33.
37.
.09
43.
48.
53.
.44
55.
58.
.58
.36
16.
.49
.88
29.
31.
31.
33.
38.
46.
50.
56.
.17

07

14

42

54

04
14

17
22

57

73

92
11
16
00
05
30
86
89
07
45
89
44

99
39

91
71
93
61
18
15
00
80
91

02
60
87

94
05

11

28
85
90
87
86
97
97
80

28
80
02
30

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

55

56
57
58

59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
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72
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75
76
77
78
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96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

Park Fall Classic

Parker Owens
Alex Baker
James Ellsworth
leonardo nguyen
Lucas Cunic
Nathan Bradford
Brandon Hack
Simon St John
Jackson Babb
Cooper Smalley
Mason Brackins
Andrew Davis
wendell thornton
Jared Wall
Elijah St John
Gabe Huskey
Nolan Wells
Ryan Rhodes
Camden Laugherty
Isaac Kandel
Chris Caulfield
Keaton Hyke
Niko Drainas
Nick Treadway
Quincy James
Jordan Bowser
Cooper Pack
Nicholas Lester
Cian Bell

Jake Kirby

Alex Shirran
Lewis Wessner
Wheat Bailey
Shawn Dollar
Craig Beiler
Steven Buris
Kainen Stoner
Parker Hall
Jared Ledford
Parker Mann

Eli Neal

Seth Pace
Nathan Holliman
Michael Methvin
Sam Rankin

ben rivet

Alex Row

Caleb Miller
Trace Hughes
Jack Sherill
Alex Coronilla
Tres Bias
Nathan Armour

10
10

11
10
11
12

11

10

10
11

12
12
11
12
12

12
10
12
11
11
10
10
10
11
10
11
10
10
11
11
11

11
10
12

10
11

12
10
10

Anderson County High
Anderson County High
William Blount High
King's Academy

Grace Christian Acad
Loudon High School
Grace Christian Acad
Knoxville Ambassador
Knoxville Central Hi
Rising Phoenix Runni
Sevier Co. High Scho
Knoxville Ambassador
King's Academy

Grace Christian Acad
Knoxville Ambassador
Sevier Co. High Scho
West High School
Loudon High School
William Blount High
Seymour High School
Midway High School
Seymour High School
Cumberland Co. High
Knoxville Halls High
West High School
West High School
University School of
Cumberland Co. High
Knoxville Central Hi
Knoxville Ambassador
Midway High School
University School of
Concord Christian Sc
William Blount High
Concord Christian Sc
William Blount High
Midway High School
Midway High School
Elizabethton High Sc
Tennessee High Schoo
First Baptist Academ
Knoxville Halls High
Lenoir City High Sch
Cumberland Co. High
Grace Christian Acad
King's Academy

Grace Christian Acad
Elizabethton High Sc
Midway High School
Concord Christian Sc
Midway High School
Midway High School
Concord Christian Sc

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:
23:

24
24
24
24
24
24
24

26

:08.
:16.
.12
:20.
:20.
:21.
:25.
:26.
:26.
:31.
:31.
:40.
:40.
.57
:46.
.53
:50.
:51.
:56.
:59.
09.
1lo6.
16.
25.
32.
33.
33.
33.
36.
43,
48.
50.
53.
59.
:05.
:09.
.38
.38
:53.
.70
:55.
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:

17

42

2477

41
2477

: 54

12
12

24
32
42

89
75

49
62
95
88
00
41
55
88
24
26

40

51
20
47
03
62
58
93
27
95
10
80
84
63
81
51
73
41
42
43
00

19

12

.27
.35
12.
.58
.05
.26
43,
45,
52.
56.
00.
:08.

64

73
49
66
66
43
45

84
85
86

87
88
89
90

91

92
93

94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

106
107
108

109

110
111
112
113

114

115
116

117
118
119
120
121
122
123
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149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

Park Fall Classic

Ty Smith

William Mitchell
Henry Smalley
Joshua Campbell
Haun Zheng
Jeffrey McMurray
Elijah Pennington
Billy Barret
Wyatt Resmondo
Alex Tabor

Reece Sharp
Micheal Mundt
Will Wright

Concord Christian Sc
Loudon High School
Rising Phoenix Runni
Loudon High School
Loudon High School
Knoxville Halls High
Seymour High School
Knoxville Halls High
Loudon High School
Cumberland Co. High
Grace Christian Acad
Grace Christian Acad
Midway High School

26:
26:
26:

27
28

28:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
31:
33:

Boys VARSITY BOYS 5000 METER RUN Team Scores
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2

3

4

16

33

38

10.91 124
12.69 125
52.60
:15.77 126
:30.29 127
56.96 128
09.88 129
55.43 130
21.16
26.04 131
39.46 132
57.72 133
46.97
5 (6) (7)
15 19 25
1-5 Split: 26
27 28 31
1-5 Split: 2:02
40 47 49
1-5 Split: 2:38
48 52 53

Team Pts 1 2 3
Hardin Valley Academ 48 6 7 8
6 Brennan Humphreys 17:30.39
7 Kenton Bachmann 17:32.66
8 Aiden Oakley 17:33.35
12 Tanner Witsell 17:38.22
15 Hayden Gorham 17:55.82
19 Miguel Parrilla 18:23.23 *
25 Michael Darby 18:41.69 *
Total Time: 1:28:11 Average: 17:38.09
Maryville High Schoo 68 2 10 13
2 Seth Bowden 16:45.36
10 Gavin Jones 17:37.31
13 Taylor Drake 17:55.53
16 Cameron Perry 18:11.29
27 Connor Howe 18:46.72
28 Isaac Douglas 18:50.83 *
31 Philip Smith 19:03.50 *
Total Time: 1:29:17 Average: 17:51.25
Alcoa High School 122 3 22 24
3 Jackson Beason 16:56.69
22 Samir Koko 18:30.53
24 Adam Templin 18:38.71
33 Jonathan Kear 19:11.87
40 Nick Holloway 19:34.09
47 Kevin Riley 19:45.86 *
49 Eli Spencer 19:50.07 *
Total Time: 1:32:52 Average: 18:34.38
Bearden High School 160 9 29 36
9 Nathaniel Blalock 17:35.88
29 Evan Downen 18:56.61
36 Ben Cruze 19:20.01
38 FEduardo Gadiel Diaz 19:28.52
48 Connor Owens 19:48.89
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52 Matthew Collins 20:06.44 ~*
53 Andrew Granger 20:07.43 ~*
Total Time: 1:35:10 Average: 19:01.99 1-5 Split: 2:14
5 University School of 171 5 11 30 56 69 104 107
5 Porter Bradley 17:16.62
11 Pablo Rivas 17:37.82
30 Caleb Strickler 19:00.95
56 Colin Daniel 20:15.71
69 Nicholas Pohlgeers 21:14.36
104 Cooper Pack 23:33.80 *
107 Lewis Wessner 23:50.73 *
Total Time: 1:35:26 Average: 19:05.10 1-5 Split: 3:58
6 West High School 208 14 17 41 42 94 102 103
14 Parker Greene 17:55.71
17 Alan Boles 18:18.56
41 Hunter Connell 19:34.80
42 Zane McElroy 19:36.11
94 Nolan Wells 22:50.51
102 Quincy James 23:32.95 *
103 Jordan Bowser 23:33.10 *
Total Time: 1:38:16 Average: 19:39.14 1-5 Split: 4:55
7 Campbell Co. High Sc 220 4 34 35 64 83 - -
4 Gavin Cooper 17:03.92
34 Tristan Gillum 19:14.67
35 Elijah Kerr 19:17.85
64 Justin Martin 20:48.60
83 Isaac Medina 22:06.02
Total Time: 1:38:32 Average: 19:42.22 1-5 Split: 5:03
8 Tennessee High Schoo 226 18 23 32 75 78 113 -
18 Dillon Wayne 18:22.40
23 William Poore 18:34.83
32 Jarrett Powell 19:11.19
75 Evan Ladd 21:33.87
78 Jackson Wayne 21:50.97
113 Parker Mann 24:54.70 *
Total Time: 1:39:34 Average: 19:54.66 1-5 Split: 3:29
9 Anderson County High 233 20 26 57 59 71 84 85
20 Kirby Logan 18:24.81
26 Harrison Ogburn 18:46.35
57 Jonathan Hughes 20:16.93
59 Grant Hayes 20:31.15
71 Cameron Strohl 21:17.49
84 Parker Owens 22:08.89 *
85 Alex Baker 22:16.75 *
Total Time: 1:39:17 Average: 19:51.35 1-5 Split: 2:53
10 William Blount High 281 44 45 55 60 77 86 96
44 Trent Cooley 19:40.00
45 Micah Goforth 19:41.05
55 Vance Davis 20:14.39
60 Josef Morstatt 20:33.80
77 Corey Shaffer 21:46.97
86 James Ellsworth 22:17.12

96 Camden Laugherty 22:56.47
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Total Time: 1:41:57

11 Knoxville Ambassador 293
21 Jordan Thomas
46 Eli Baldy
62 Benjamin Hendrich
74 Paul Warren
90 Simon St John
91 Andrew Davis
93 Elijah St John
Total Time: 1:42:51

12 Cumberland Co. High 294
1 Ben Tabor
37 Sammy Zeino
51 Vasilis Draina
100 Niko Drainas
105 Nicholas Lester
115 Michael Methvin
131 Alex Tabor
Total Time: 1:43:00

13 Sevier Co. High Scho 307
43 Jared Tinker
58 Tyler Dombrowski
63 Cade Crawford
70 John Fahidy
73 Camden McElhaney
80 Jake Agee
81 Mitchell Arnn
Total Time: 1:43:28

14 Seymour High School 379
50 Chance Collins
61 Hunter Oliver
72 Konnor Porter
97 Isaac Kandel
99 Keaton Hyke
129 Elijah Pennington
Total Time: 1:48:16

15 Elizabethton High Sc 413
39 Ethan Fields
65 Corbin Hazlewood
79 Logan Bradley
112 Jared Ledford
118 Caleb Miller
Total Time: 1:52:59

16 Loudon High School 444
54 Ivan Navarrete
82 Josh Owen
88 Nathan Bradford
95 Ryan Rhodes
125 William Mitchell
126 Joshua Campbell
127 Haun Zheng
Total Time: 1:53:34

17 Concord Christian Sc 472

Average:

21

Average:

1

Average:

43

Average:

50

Average:

39

Average:

54

Average:

67

46
18:
19:
20:
21:
22 :
22 :
22:

37
16:
19:
20:
23:
23:
25:
31:

58
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21

ol
19:
20:
21:
22 :
23:
30:

65
19:
20:
21:
24 :
25:

82
20:
21:
22:
22 :
26:
27
28:

68

27.
43.
42.
31.
26.
40.
46.
20:34.15

38.
25.
03.
16.
33.
.64 *
26.
20:35.92

12

38.
18.
43,
16.
31.
57.
:58.
20:41.55

59.
37.
22.
59.
le6.
09.
21:39.17

30.
53.
56.
53.
43.
22:35.67

08.
58.
21.
51.
12.
:15.
30.
22:42.73

20:23.25

62
42
30
09
90
00
24 *
40 *

51
98
96
89
93
84

04 *

63
16
61
02
11
85
17 *
28 *

72
45
91
88
03
58
88 *

79
73
87
80
19
73

88
99
80
95
20
69
77 %
29 *

108

14

100

70

97

112

95

109

1-5 Split:

90

1-5 Split:

105

1-5 Split:

73

1-5 Split:

99

1-5 Split:

118

1-5 Split:

125

1-5 Split:

120

91

115

80

129

126

123
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2:07
93

3:59

131

6:55
81

6:13
127

6:04
124
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67 Spencer Andes 20:58.05

68 Josh Gilder 21:04.58

108 Wheat Bailey 23:53.41

109 Craig Beiler 24:05.43

120 Jack Sherill 25:52.66

123 Nathan Armour 26:08.45 *

124 Ty Smith 26:10.91 ~*

Total Time: 1:55:55 Average: 23:10.83 1-5 Split: 4:55
18 Knoxville Halls High 485 66 76 101 114 128 130 -

66 Ian Morgan 20:54.44

76 Ben Black 21:38.86

101 Nick Treadway 23:25.27

114 Seth Pace 25:12.27

128 Jeffrey McMurray 28:56.96

130 Billy Barret 30:55.43 *

Total Time: 2:00:08 Average: 24:01.56 1-5 Split: 8:03
19 Grace Christian Acad 501 87 89 92 116 117 132 133

87 Lucas Cunic 22:20.62

89 Brandon Hack 22:25.88

92 Jared Wall 22:42.57

116 Sam Rankin 25:24.58

117 Alex Row 25:42.26

132 Reece Sharp 31:39.46 *

133 Micheal Mundt 31:57.72 *

Total Time: 1:58:36 Average: 23:43.19 1-5 Split: 3:22
20 Midway High School 544 98 106 110 111 119 121 122

98 Chris Caulfield 23:09.62

106 Alex Shirran 23:48.51

110 Kainen Stoner 24:41.38

111 Parker Hall 24:47.38

119 Trace Hughes 25:45.49

121 Alex Coronilla 25:56.66 *

122 Tres Bias 26:00.43 *

Total Time: 2:02:13 Average: 24:26.48 1-5 Split: 2:36



